
First Amendment to Professional 
Services Agreement with Coalition for 

the Poudre River Watershed

December 14, 2022



Coalition for the 
Poudre River 

Watershed (CPRW)

• Non-profit that formed after the 

2012 High Park Fire

• Mission “To improve & maintain 

the ecological health of the 

Poudre River Watershed through 

community collaboration.”

• Leading the coordination of the 

Cameron Peak Fire Recovery 

Effort



Terms of Agreement

• Work is co-directed by Greeley and Fort Collins

• PM will lead the oversight, coordination and 

management of post-fire recovery projects

• Manage EWP work

• Coordinate non-EWP work

• Coordinate with partners and stakeholders

• Fundraising and fund management

• Community/landowner outreach



Amendment

• Increases annually from 

$23,000/year to $35,000/year 

through 2025

• Will cover Project Manager’s 

salary, simple match, 

office/personnel support and 

mileage



Questions?


